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By Number of Cases
01/01/26 - 01/31/26

Juvenile:           
Cases

105-2                    Assault and Battery                     15
106-1-1                  Disorderly Conduct                      9
110-35-1                 Retail Theft                            6
110-15                   Vandalism                               4
110-10-1                 Trespassing Upon Buildings / Premises   2
105-138-2                Resisting / Obstructing Police Officer  2
106-31-6                 Loitering in Restaurant / Tavern        1
106-31-1                 Loitering or Prowling                   1
106-38-2                 Possession of Marijuana                 1
106-31-2                 Loitering in or near a Dwelling Area    1
90-18-1-c                Underage Attempt/Procure Alcohol        1

Total Cases Filed: 43
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Ordinances:         
Cases

101-34-1                 Contested Parking Citation(s)           158
200 through 295          Building Code Violations                107
106-1-1                  Disorderly Conduct                      96
105-2                    Assault and Battery                     84
110-35-1                 Retail Theft                            49
110-10-1                 Trespassing Upon Buildings / Premises   40
106-38-2                 Possession of Marijuana                 36
105-138-2                Resisting / Obstructing Police Officer  35
110-15                   Vandalism                               34
106-31-1                 Loitering or Prowling                   14
110-16-2                 Theft                                   9
105-77-1                 Misuse of Emergency Telephone Numbers   7
78-19-1                  Permitting Animal at Large              7
80-44-2                  Dumping Prohibited                      6
66-22-1-a                Create/Knowing Allow Lead-Based Nuisance 6
108-5-1-a                Public Dance Hall - License Required    4
79-11                    Littering of Public Property            3
101-20.7-3               Spectating Prohibited - Illegal Race/Spd 3
68-3                     Impure Food, Water, Drugs or Ice        3
106-36-3-a               Possession of Drug Paraphernalia        3
80-65-4                  Noise Nuisances                         3
115-45-3-a-1             2
90-18-1-a-2              Sale/traffic Alcohol to Underaged Person 2
106-35-2                 Loitering - Soliciting Prostitute       2
78-3-1                   Animal Owner's Duty to Restrain, Etc.   2
78-22-3                  Pit-Bull/Rottweiler - Behavior Class Req 1
104-9                    Driving Over Fire Hose                  1
80-63-1                  Excessive Noise Prohibited              1
90-18-2                  Possession of Alcohol by Underage Person 1
106-31-2                 Loitering in or near a Dwelling Area    1
90-18-1-c                Underage Attempt/Procure Alcohol        1
90-3-2                   Distrib Alcohol at Unlicensed Premises  1
110-10-2-b               Trespass to Buildings Carrying Firearm  1
110-15.5-1               Vandalism - Graffiti Related            1
106-31-6                 Loitering in Restaurant / Tavern        1
93-5-1                   Secondhand MV Dealer License Req'd      1
106-5-2                  Indecent Exposure                       1
78-19-2                  Setting Animal at Large                 1
84-7-3                   License Req'd If Estab Open 12am-5am    1
118-80-1                 Boating - Adoption of State Statutes    1
80-64-1                  Noise Limitations                       1
110-4-1                  Damaging of Public Property             1
106-35.6-2               Loitering - Illegal Drug Activity       1
214-3                    Adoption of Model Fire Code             1

Sub Total: 734
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State Statutes:     
Cases

346.57(5)                Exceeding Speed Zones/Posted Limits     468
344.62(1)                Operate Motor Vehicle without Insurance 318
343.05(3)(a)             Operate w/o Valid License               236
341.04(1)                Non-Registration of Vehicle             205
346.37(1)(c)1            Violate Red Traffic Light               173
343.44(1)(a)             Operating After Suspension              154
346.46(1)                Fail/Stop at Stop Sign                  99
341.03(1)                Oper Veh After Sus/Rev or Can of Reg    44
346.57(2)                Unreasonable and Imprudent Speed        42
346.63(1)(a)             Operating While Intoxicated             38
346.675(1)               Veh Owner Liability-Hit and Run         36
346.04(2)                Failure To Obey Traffic Officer/Signal  36
346.18(2)                Fail/Yield while Making Left Turn       30
343.44(1)(b)             Operating After Revocation              28
346.63(1)(b)             Operating While Intoxicated - BAC .1%+  25
346.14(1m)               Automobile Following Too Closely        24
346.62(2)                Reckless Driving-Endanger Safety        23
346.57(3)                Driving too Fast for Conditions         23
346.13(1)                Unsafe Lane Deviation                   22
347.48(2m)(b)            Vehicle Operator Fail/Wear Seat Belt    22
346.18(3)                Fail/Yield Right/Way from Stop Sign     20
341.15(1)                Fail/Display Vehicle License Plates     18
346.39(1)                Fail/Stop for Flashing Red Signal       16
346.89(1)                Inattentive Driving                     16
TR305.34(6)(c)           Windshield tinting - critical area      15
346.08                   Unsafe Passing on Right                 15
TR305.32(4)(b)2          Illegal Window Tint                     15
346.37(1)(c)3            Illegal Right Turn on Red               15
347.09(1)(a)             Operate Motor Vehicle w/o 2 Headlights  15
343.305(9)(a)            Refusal                                 13
344.62(2)                Operate Motor Vehicle w/o Proof of Ins  13
343.18(1)                Operate w/o Carrying License            12
341.61(2)                Display Unauth. Veh. Registration Plate 9
TR305.34(6)              Illegal Materials on Windshield         9
346.31(3)(b)             Improper Left Turn/Intersection         6
346.94(12)               Driving on Bicycle Lane or Way          6
346.68                   Hit and Run-Unattended Vehicle          6
346.34(1)(b)             Fail to Signal Turn                     6
347.06(1)                Operation w/o Required Lamps Lighted    5
346.31(2)                Improper Right Turn                     5
342.15(6)(a)             Failure of Transferee to Obtain Title   5
343.43(1)(d)             Violate Driving License Restrictions    5
346.23(1)                Fail/Yield at Controlled Intersection   5
346.69                   Hit and Run-Property Adjacent to Highway 5
346.10(2)                Passing at Intersection                 5
346.935(2)               Possess Open Intoxicants in MV          4
346.29(2)                Standing on Roadway                     4
346.57(4)(a)             Speeding in School Zones                4
347.14(1)                Operate Vehicle w/o Stopping Lights     4
346.37(1)(b)             Violate Yellow Traffic Signal           3
343.07(1g)(a)1           GDL Passenger Violation                 3
347.13(1)                No Tail Lamp/Defective Tail Lamp-Night  3
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State Statutes:     
Cases

346.09(1)                Passing into Oncoming Traffic           3
343.45(2)                Permit Unauthorized Person to Drive     3
342.15(5)                Failure to Transfer Vehicle Title       3
347.48(2m)(d)            Ride in Vehicle w/o Wearing Seat Belt   3
343.22(1)                Fail/Notify DMV of Address/Name Change  3
346.04(1)                Fail/Obey Traffic Officer Signal/Order  2
346.18(5)                Fail/Yield Rt/Way from Parked Position  2
346.34(1)                Fail/Signal Turn/Unsafe Turn            2
347.48(2m)(c)            Operator Fail/Have Passenger/SeatBelted 2
346.175(1)(a)            Owners Liability-Flee/Elude Officer     2
341.15(3)(a)             Improper Display/Plates (No Plates)     2
347.39(2)                Equip Motor Vehicle with Illegal Muffler 2
346.87                   Unsafe Backing of Vehicle               2
346.18(4)                Fail/Yield when Emerging from Alley     2
110.075(1)               Operate Vehicle w/o Inspection Sticker  2
346.13(3)                Deviation From Designated Lane          2
346.33(1)(b)             Unlawful U/Y Turn - Midblock            2
346.54                   Improper Parking/Standing of Vehicle    2
346.88(3)(c)             Obstructed Driver's Vision-Rear View    2
346.15                   Driving Wrong Way on Divided Highway    2
346.19(1)                Fail/Yield to Stop for Emergency Vehicle 2
346.63(1)(am)            Operat. w/ Detectable Level Ctrld Substn 2
346.70(1)                Failure to Notify Police of Accident    2
346.34(1)(a)3            Unsafe Turn-w/o Reasonable Safety       2
346.57(4)(e)             Speeding on City Highway                2
346.935(3)               Keep Open Intoxicants in MV             2
341.266(2)(e)3           Special Interest Veh.Operation Violation 1
348.10(2)                Operate Veh. Fail/Prevent Leaking Load  1
346.09(3)                Passing in No-Passing Zone              1
346.94(1)                Driving on Sidewalk                     1
346.33(1m)               Unlawful U-Turn                         1
346.33(1)(c)             Unlawful U/Y Turn-Highway MidBlock      1
347.38(1)                Defective Horn or Unnecessary Use       1
346.31(3)(a)             Improper Left Turn/Approach             1
346.06                   Meeting of Vehicle-Wrong Side           1
346.195(1)               Owner Liability-Fail/Yield to ER Vehicle 1
346.94(9)                Alighting From/Boarding Moving Vehicle  1
346.33(1)(a)             Unlawful U/Y Turn-Control.Intersection  1
346.20(1)                Fail/Yield to Funeral Procession        1
343.07(1g)(a)2           GDL Passenger Violation                 1
346.18(6)                Fail/Yield for Yield Sign               1
346.31(3)(c)             Improper Left Turn/Completion           1
346.07(3)                Failure to Yield to Passing Vehicle     1
TR327.03(4)              Violation of Out of Service Notice      1
341.55(1)                Dealer Misuse/Dealer Vehicle Plates     1
347.16(1)(a)             Clearance Lamp Violations               1
TR305.34(3)              Cracked/Damaged Vehicle Windshield      1
TR305.26(3)              Cracked/Damaged/Poor Reflect on Mirror  1
TR325.02(1)              Fed Motor Carrier Regs (Veh Markings)   1
347.48(4)(am)            Safety Belt Violations-Child            1
346.072(1m)(b)           Fail/Slow Vehicle - Pass Stop Emerg Veh 1
TR305.30(1)              Fail/Properly Maintain Tires and Rims   1
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State Statutes:     
Cases

346.09(4)                Passing Vehicle Indicating Left Turn    1
TR305.22(1)              Fail/Equip Vehicle Fenders              1
347.13(3)                Operate Vehicle w/o Registration  Lamps 1
347.12(1)(a)             Approaching Operator Fail/Dim MultiBeams 1
346.94(2)                Racing on Highway                       1
TR305.32(6)              Rear Side Window Excessive Tinting      1
346.88(4)                MV Windows Not Reasonably Clean         1
346.18(1)                Fail/Yield at Uncontrolled Intersection 1
347.07(3)(b)             Operate w/ Improper Color Lights Beneath 1
341.15(1m)(b)            Fail/Attach Front Regis. Decal/Tag      1

Sub Total: 2,424

Total Cases Filed: 3,158


